
USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Senior Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Brady Ellison 341 337 678 36 13

2 Jack Williams 333 332 665 31 13

3 Joonsuh Oh 328 333 661 30 13

4 Trenton Cowles 327 333 660 27 10

5 Matthew Requa 324 321 645 24 10

6 Seth Mcwherter 322 319 641 25 9

7 Josef Scarboro 315 321 636 21 4

8 Andrew Park 317 315 632 14 7

9 Jackson Mirich 321 307 628 18 5

10 Matthew Nofel 314 310 624 14 6

11 Joony Kim 317 305 622 17 5

12 Alex Gilliam 313 308 621 15 4

13 Mark Hainline 303 318 621 13 4

14 Jeff Anderson 317 303 620 16 2

15 Justin Huish 300 318 618 13 3

16 Kevin Mather 307 310 617 15 6

17 Theodore Cameron 301 311 612 16 4

18 Anthony Marino III 281 315 596 11 2

19 Arsi Arceo 303 289 592 10 3

20 Vik Chandel 293 291 584 9 3

21 Shelby Hofmaster 289 280 569 12 4

22 Rick Bucher 283 281 564 7 3

23 Randy Kettelhut 277 262 539 5 2

24 Jason Vaccarello 272 249 521 12 6

25 Sterling Brownell 262 259 521 3 1

26 Dumitru Chiciu 235 275 510 4 1

27 Francisco Barbosa Cordeiro 251 246 497 6 1

28 Jonathan Kwan 233 254 487 4 1

29 Masaya Atsuta 229 218 447 3 0

30 Matthew Garcia 198 208 406 4 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Senior Men

1/16th Round
t#45A ELLISON Brady 0*
t#46A *BYE* 0

t#47A CAMERON Theodore 3
t#48A MATHER Kevin 7*

t#49A MIRICH Jackson 7*
t#50A VACCARELLO Jason 3

t#51A BROWNELL Sterling 3
t#52A PARK Andrew 7*

t#53A REQUA Matthew 6*
t#54A KWAN Jonathan 0

t#55A HOFMASTER Shelby 2
t#56A GILLIAM Alex 6*

t#57A HAINLINE Mark 7*
t#58A CHANDEL Vik 3

t#59A ATSUTA Masaya 0
t#60A COWLES Trenton 6*

t#45C OH Joonsuh 6*
t#46C GARCIA Matthew 0

t#47C ARCEO Arsi 2
t#48C ANDERSON Jeff 6*

t#49C KIM Joony 6*
t#50C BUCHER Rick 0

t#51C BARBOSA CORDEIRO Francisco 0
t#52C MCWHERTER Seth 0*

t#53C SCARBORO Josef 6*
t#54C CHICIU Dumitru 0

t#55C KETTELHUT Randy 3
t#56C NOFEL Matthew 7*

t#57C HUISH Justin 7*
t#58C MARINO III Anthony 3

t#59C *BYE* 0
t#60C WILLIAMS Jack 0*

1/8th Round

t#45A ELLISON B 6*
t#46A MATHER K 0

t#47A MIRICH J 2
t#48A PARK A 6*

t#49A REQUA M 5
t#50A GILLIAM A 6*

t#51A HAINLINE M 2
t#52A COWLES T 6*

t#45C OH J 7*
t#46C ANDERSON J 1

t#47C KIM J 2
t#48C MCWHERTER S 6*

t#49C SCARBORO J 7*
t#50C NOFEL M 3

t#51C HUISH J 6*
t#52C WILLIAMS J 5

Quarter Finals

t#45A ELLISON B 2
t#46A PARK A 6*

t#47A GILLIAM A 2
t#48A COWLES T 6*

t#49A OH J 1
t#50A MCWHERTER S 7*

t#51A SCARBORO J 6*
t#52A HUISH J 2

Semi Finals

t#45A PARK A 2
t#46A COWLES T 6*

t#47A MCWHERTER S 0
t#48A SCARBORO J 6*

Gold Medal Match

t#01A COWLES T 5
t#02A SCARBORO J 6*

Bronze Medal Match

t#47A PARK A 0
t#48A MCWHERTER S 6*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Senior Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Josef Scarboro (Georgia) 636 [7] 6 7 6 6 6

2 Trenton Cowles (California) 660 [4] 6 6 6 6 5

3 Seth Mcwherter (Iowa) 641 [6] 0 6 7 0 6

4 Andrew Park (Arizona) 632 [8] 7 6 6 2 0

5 Alex Gilliam (Georgia) 621 [12] 6 6 2 (109)

6 Brady Ellison (Arizona) 678 [1] 0 6 2 (108)

7 Justin Huish (California) 618 [15] 7 6 2 (100)

8 Joonsuh Oh (Virginia) 661 [3] 6 7 1 (105)

9 Jack Williams (California) 665 [2] 0 5

9 Matthew Requa (Texas) 645 [5] 6 5

9 Jackson Mirich (Arizona) 628 [9] 7 2

9 Matthew Nofel (Colorado) 624 [10] 7 3

9 Joony Kim (California) 622 [11] 6 2

9 Mark Hainline (California) 621 [13] 7 2

9 Jeff Anderson (Washington) 620 [14] 6 1

9 Kevin Mather (Colorado) 617 [16] 7 0

17 Theodore Cameron (California) 612 [17] 3

17 Anthony Marino III (New Jersey) 596 [18] 3

17 Arsi Arceo (California) 592 [19] 2

17 Vik Chandel (Illinois) 584 [20] 3

17 Shelby Hofmaster (Colorado) 569 [21] 2

17 Rick Bucher (Arizona) 564 [22] 0

17 Randy Kettelhut (Arizona) 539 [23] 3

17 Jason Vaccarello (California) 521 [24] 3

17 Sterling Brownell (California) 521 [25] 3

17 Dumitru Chiciu (California) 510 [26] 0

17 Francisco Barbosa Cordeiro (Niterói) 497 [27] 0

17 Jonathan Kwan (California) 487 [28] 0

17 Masaya Atsuta (California) 447 [29] 0

17 Matthew Garcia (Michigan) 406 [30] 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Senior Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Casey Kaufhold 320 329 649 28 9

2 Mackenzie Brown 317 326 643 22 4

3 Molly Nugent 316 325 641 22 6

4 Aileen Yu 311 319 630 21 6

5 Catalina GNoriega 317 312 629 19 4

6 Erin Mickelberry 313 303 616 20 3

7 Rebekah Hill 309 300 609 10 2

8 Eliana Claps 300 306 606 18 3

9 Khatuna Lorig 293 295 588 13 1

10 Nicole Rasor 294 291 585 10 4

11 Nicole Turina 290 295 585 7 4

12 Amy Jung 296 271 567 10 3

13 Sarah Et 274 286 560 7 3

14 Anette Skoog 267 291 558 7 3

15 Layel Hofmaster 277 273 550 10 2

16 Julie Bergen 273 275 548 8 2

17 Julianne Abernathy 280 263 543 14 3

18 Holland Linterman 255 275 530 7 3

19 Eleanor Rodriguez 268 258 526 3 1

20 Mackenzie Kieborz 252 253 505 2 0

21 Laura Hanrahan 180 190 370 2 0

22 Sydney Brooksby 181 127 308 1 0

23 Emma Ravish 59 0 59 0 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Senior Women

1/16th Round
t#33C KAUFHOLD Casey 0*

*BYE* 0

t#33A ABERNATHY Julianne 6*
t#34A BERGEN Julie 0

t#34C LORIG Khatuna 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#35C CLAPS Eliana 0*

t#36C GNORIEGA Catalina 0*
*BYE* 0

t#35A HANRAHAN Laura 0
t#36A JUNG Amy 6*

t#37A ET Sarah 6*
t#38A KIEBORZ Mackenzie 2

*BYE* 0
t#37C YU Aileen 0*

t#38C NUGENT Molly 0*
*BYE* 0

t#39A RODRIGUEZ Eleanor 2
t#40A SKOOG Anette 6*

t#41A TURINA Nicole 4*
t#42A BROOKSBY Sydney 0

*BYE* 0
t#39C MICKELBERRY Erin 0*

t#40C HILL Rebekah 0*
*BYE* 0

t#43A RAVISH Emma 0
t#44A RASOR Nicole 6*

t#43C HOFMASTER Layel 6*
t#44C LINTERMAN Holland 5

*BYE* 0
t#41C BROWN Mackenzie 0*

1/8th Round

t#33A KAUFHOLD C 6*
t#34A ABERNATHY J 0

t#35A LORIG K 3
t#36A CLAPS E 7*

t#37A GNORIEGA C 6*
t#38A JUNG A 0

t#39A ET S 0
t#40A YU A 6*

t#33C NUGENT M 6*
t#34C SKOOG A 2

t#35C TURINA N 1
t#36C MICKELBERRY E 7*

t#37C HILL R 5
t#38C RASOR N 6*

t#39C HOFMASTER L 0
t#40C BROWN M 6*

Quarter Finals

t#33A KAUFHOLD C 6*
t#34A CLAPS E 4

t#35A GNORIEGA C 4
t#36A YU A 6*

t#37A NUGENT M 0
t#38A MICKELBERRY E 6*

t#39A RASOR N 0
t#40A BROWN M 6*

Semi Finals

t#33A KAUFHOLD C 6*
t#34A YU A 4

t#35A MICKELBERRY E 1
t#36A BROWN M 7*

Gold Medal Match

t#01A KAUFHOLD C 7*
t#02A BROWN M 1

Bronze Medal Match

t#35A YU A 4
t#36A MICKELBERRY E 6*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Senior Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Casey Kaufhold (Pennsylvania) 649 [1] 0 6 6 6 7

2 Mackenzie Brown (California) 643 [2] 0 6 6 7 1

3 Erin Mickelberry (Washington) 616 [6] 0 7 6 1 6

4 Aileen Yu (California) 630 [4] 0 6 6 4 4

5 Eliana Claps (Washington) 606 [8] 0 7 4 (134)

6 Catalina GNoriega (California) 629 [5] 0 6 4 (129)

7 Molly Nugent (Arizona) 641 [3] 0 6 0 (75)

8 Nicole Rasor (Arizona) 585 [10] 6 6 0 (71)

9 Rebekah Hill (Nevada) 609 [7] 0 5

9 Khatuna Lorig (California) 588 [9] 0 3

9 Nicole Turina (Hawaii) 585 [11] 4 1

9 Amy Jung (California) 567 [12] 6 0

9 Sarah Et (California) 560 [13] 6 0

9 Anette Skoog (Florida) 558 [14] 6 2

9 Layel Hofmaster (Iowa) 550 [15] 6 0

9 Julianne Abernathy (Virgin Islands) 543 [17] 6 0

17 Julie Bergen (California) 548 [16] 0

17 Holland Linterman (Nevada) 530 [18] 5

17 Eleanor Rodriguez (Arizona) 526 [19] 2

17 Mackenzie Kieborz (Colorado) 505 [20] 2

17 Laura Hanrahan (Utah) 370 [21] 0

17 Sydney Brooksby (Utah) 308 [22] 0

17 Emma Ravish (Florida) 59 [23] 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Junior Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Gabe Anderson 301 328 629 21 6

2 Benjamin Hur 310 304 614 16 1

3 Carter Merchant 306 303 609 9 5

4 Jordan Fong 313 294 607 16 4

5 Nathaniel Aud 305 298 603 14 8

6 Noah Cagle 297 301 598 15 3

7 Ryan Moon 275 284 559 9 3

8 Timothy Westphal 286 273 559 8 3

9 Ryan Baek 256 254 510 3 0

10 Jerome Benedict Catalma 252 222 474 3 0

11 Zhengxi Zhang 204 221 425 1 0

12 Micah Boerjan 186 192 378 3 2

13 Dylan Zu 161 208 369 3 1

14 Joshua Kim 189 173 362 4 2



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Junior Men

1/8th Round

t#55A ANDERSON Gabe 0*
t#56A *BYE* 0

t#57A BAEK Ryan 1
t#58A WESTPHAL Timothy 7*

t#59A AUD Nathaniel 0
t#60A BOERJAN Micah 0*

t#61A ZU Dylan 0
t#62A FONG Jordan 6*

t#55C MERCHANT Carter 6*
t#56C KIM Joshua 0

t#57C ZHANG Zhengxi 0
t#58C CAGLE Noah 6*

t#59C MOON Ryan 3
t#60C CATALMA Jerome Benedict 7*

t#61C *BYE* 0
t#62C HUR Benjamin 0*

Quarter Finals

t#55A ANDERSON G 6*
t#56A WESTPHAL T 0

t#57A BOERJAN M 0
t#58A FONG J 6*

t#55C MERCHANT C 2
t#56C CAGLE N 6*

t#57C CATALMA J 0
t#58C HUR B 6*

Semi Finals

t#55A ANDERSON G 6*
t#56A FONG J 0

t#57A CAGLE N 4
t#58A HUR B 6*

Gold Medal Match

t#55A ANDERSON G 6*
t#56A HUR B 2

Bronze Medal Match

t#57A FONG J 4
t#58A CAGLE N 6*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Junior Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Gabe Anderson (Washington) 629 [1] 0 6 6 6

2 Benjamin Hur (California) 614 [2] 0 6 6 2

3 Noah Cagle (Minnesota) 598 [6] 6 6 4 6

4 Jordan Fong (California) 607 [4] 6 6 0 4

5 Carter Merchant (California) 609 [3] 6 2 (93)

6 Timothy Westphal (Michigan) 559 [8] 7 0 (70)

7 Jerome Benedict Catalma (California) 474 [10] 7 0 (69)

8 Micah Boerjan (Iowa) 378 [12] 0 0 (60)

9 Nathaniel Aud (California) 603 [5] 0

9 Ryan Moon (California) 559 [7] 3

9 Ryan Baek (Virginia) 510 [9] 1

9 Zhengxi Zhang (California) 425 [11] 0

9 Dylan Zu (California) 369 [13] 0

9 Joshua Kim (California) 362 [14] 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Junior Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Isabella Frederick 317 311 628 21 4

2 Valerie Wang 304 321 625 18 4

3 Gabrielle Sasai 310 312 622 14 3

4 Abigail Rutledge 303 312 615 15 1

5 Liberty Hofmaster 310 291 601 10 4

6 Ashley Kim 303 293 596 11 0

7 Richelle Shim 289 300 589 12 2

8 Natalie Hong 298 287 585 11 3

9 Caitlin Wong 286 299 585 7 4

10 Shrena Sudhakar 297 280 577 9 3

11 Megan McDonough 283 292 575 5 1

12 Katherine Wu 294 268 562 7 1

13 Erin Choi 273 272 545 8 0

14 Abigail Xu 251 294 545 7 2

15 Christina Lee 251 265 516 7 1

16 Emma Kirby 264 245 509 5 1

17 Jinny Lee 257 244 501 7 1

18 Seoyeon Yun 245 196 441 3 1

19 Zhenxiu Liu 204 210 414 3 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Junior Women

1/16th Round
t#45C FREDERICK Isabella 0*

*BYE* 0

t#45A LEE Jinny 0
t#46A KIRBY Emma 0*

t#46C WONG Caitlin 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#47C HONG Natalie 0*

t#48C HOFMASTER Liberty 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#49C WU Katherine 0*

t#50C CHOI Erin 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#51A RUTLEDGE Abigail 0*

t#51C SASAI Gabrielle 0*
*BYE* 0

t#47A LIU Zhenxiu 6*
t#48A XU Abigail 4

t#52A MCDONOUGH Megan 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#52C KIM Ashley 0*

t#53A SHIM Richelle 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#53C SUDHAKAR Shrena 0*

t#49A LEE Christina 7*
t#50A YUN Seoyeon 3

*BYE* 0
t#54A WANG Valerie 0*

1/8th Round

t#45A FREDERICK I 6*
t#46A KIRBY E 0

t#47A WONG C 6*
t#48A HONG N 0

t#49A HOFMASTER L 6*
t#50A WU K 5

t#51A CHOI E 4
t#52A RUTLEDGE A 6*

t#45C SASAI G 6*
t#46C LIU Z 1

t#47C MCDONOUGH M 5
t#48C KIM A 6*

t#49C SHIM R 6*
t#50C SUDHAKAR S 2

t#51C LEE C 0
t#52C WANG V 6*

Quarter Finals

t#45A FREDERICK I 6*
t#46A WONG C 5

t#47A HOFMASTER L 7*
t#48A RUTLEDGE A 3

t#49A SASAI G 6*
t#50A KIM A 2

t#51A SHIM R 6*
t#52A WANG V 4

Semi Finals

t#45A FREDERICK I 6*
t#46A HOFMASTER L 0

t#47A SASAI G 3
t#48A SHIM R 7*

Gold Medal Match

t#45A FREDERICK I 6*
t#46A SHIM R 0

Bronze Medal Match

t#47A HOFMASTER L 1
t#48A SASAI G 7*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Junior Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Isabella Frederick (Washington) 628 [1] 0 6 6 6 6

2 Richelle Shim (California) 589 [7] 0 6 6 7 0

3 Gabrielle Sasai (Washington) 622 [3] 0 6 6 3 7

4 Liberty Hofmaster (Iowa) 601 [5] 0 6 7 0 1

5 Caitlin Wong (Hawaii) 585 [9] 0 6 5 (123)

6 Valerie Wang (New Jersey) 625 [2] 0 6 4 (126)

7 Abigail Rutledge (Louisiana) 615 [4] 0 6 3 (123)

8 Ashley Kim (Georgia) 596 [6] 0 6 2 (93)

9 Natalie Hong (California) 585 [8] 0 0

9 Shrena Sudhakar (California) 577 [10] 0 2

9 Megan McDonough (Illinois) 575 [11] 0 5

9 Katherine Wu (California) 562 [12] 0 5

9 Erin Choi (California) 545 [13] 0 4

9 Christina Lee (California) 516 [15] 7 0

9 Emma Kirby (Utah) 509 [16] 0 0

9 Zhenxiu Liu (California) 414 [19] 6 1

17 Abigail Xu (Virginia) 545 [14] 4

17 Jinny Lee (California) 501 [17] 0

17 Seoyeon Yun (California) 441 [18] 3



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Dohyeon Kim 323 336 659 26 9

2 Andrew Yoo 326 317 643 16 5

3 Brian Kim 323 315 638 23 6

4 Aaron Kim 320 318 638 22 9

5 William Lee 318 319 637 20 4

6 Davis Beauvais 319 312 631 21 7

7 Hanwul Lee 319 311 630 20 4

8 Conner Chia 313 310 623 14 5

9 Ethan Kim 315 295 610 17 2

10 Caden Chow 309 300 609 16 3

11 Patrick Nielsen 303 300 603 11 1

12 Benjamin Cha 299 296 595 15 3

13 Zachary Maracine 301 293 594 13 5

14 Jun Seo Hong 296 293 589 10 4

15 Tyler Thongkum 290 297 587 8 1

16 Erick Macasaet 298 287 585 8 1

17 Tyler Shin 290 292 582 12 4

18 Joseph Huey 290 290 580 11 1

19 Christian Stoddard 298 281 579 11 5

20 Hunter Brunko 297 282 579 11 1

21 Davin Kim 290 289 579 10 4

22 Dylan Soong 290 286 576 7 2

23 Jake Yoon 271 285 556 8 4

24 Riley Hui 276 280 556 7 0

25 Ewan An 284 270 554 10 3

26 Justin Lee 274 280 554 7 0

27 Nathan Webb 270 264 534 5 2

28 Matthew Moon 274 257 531 6 3

29 Joseph Jeong 272 252 524 5 4

30 Marcus Fong 276 246 522 8 3



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

31 Tze Tseng Soh 266 232 498 5 1

32 Kerry Han 225 268 493 8 5

33 Harrison Hong 253 238 491 4 2

34 Jiyoung Chung 252 237 489 5 2

35 Dongwoo Kwak 221 250 471 4 1

36 Lucas Jones 232 238 470 4 0

37 Zheng Yuan Zhang 252 210 462 3 1

38 Ryan Jung 211 234 445 3 1

39 Austin Kim 243 199 442 4 1

40 Ayush Sharma 204 214 418 3 1

41 James Ahn 182 158 340 2 0

42 Jonathan Lee 139 167 306 3 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Men

t#23C KIM Dohyeon 0*
*BYE* 0

t#23A HONG Harrison 6*
t#24A HAN Kerry 4
t#24C SHIN Tyler 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#25C MACASAET Erick 0*
t#26C KIM Ethan 0*

*BYE* 0
t#25A AHN James 6*
t#26A HUI Riley 5
t#27A AN Ewan 6*
t#28A SHARMA Ayush 0

*BYE* 0
t#27C CHIA Conner 0*
t#28C LEE William 0*

*BYE* 0
t#29A ZHANG Zheng Yuan 7*
t#30A MOON Matthew 3
t#29C KIM Davin 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#30C CHA Benjamin 0*
t#31C MARACINE Zachary 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#32C BRUNKO Hunter 0*
t#31A JEONG Joseph 2
t#32A JONES Lucas 6*

*BYE* 0
t#33C KIM Aaron 0*
t#34C KIM Brian 0*

*BYE* 0
t#33A KWAK Dongwoo 0
t#34A FONG Marcus 6*
t#35C STODDARD Christian 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#36C HONG Jun Seo 0*
t#37C NIELSEN Patrick 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#38C SOONG Dylan 0*
t#35A WEBB Nathan 7*
t#36A JUNG Ryan 3

*BYE* 0
t#39C BEAUVAIS Davis 0*
t#40C LEE Hanwul 0*

*BYE* 0
t#37A KIM Austin 2
t#38A LEE Justin 6*
t#39A YOON Jake 6*
t#40A LEE Jonathan 2

*BYE* 0
t#41C CHOW Caden 0*
t#42C THONGKUM Tyler 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#43A HUEY Joseph 0*
t#41A SOH Tze Tseng 0
t#42A CHUNG Jiyoung 6*

*BYE* 0
t#43C YOO Andrew 0*

1/16th Round
t#23A KIM D 6*
t#24A HONG H 0

t#25A SHIN T 0
t#26A MACASAET E 6*

t#27A KIM E 6*
t#28A AHN J 0

t#29A AN E 2
t#30A CHIA C 6*

t#31A LEE W 6*
t#32A ZHANG Z 0

t#33A KIM D 2
t#34A CHA B 6*

t#35A MARACINE Z 4
t#36A BRUNKO H 6*

t#37A JONES L 0
t#38A KIM A 6*

t#23C KIM B 7*
t#24C FONG M 1

t#25C STODDARD C 7*
t#26C HONG J 1

t#27C NIELSEN P 7*
t#28C SOONG D 3

t#29C WEBB N 0
t#30C BEAUVAIS D 6*

t#31C LEE H 6*
t#32C LEE J 0

t#33C YOON J 1
t#34C CHOW C 7*

t#35C THONGKUM T 6*
t#36C HUEY J 4

t#37C CHUNG J 0
t#38C YOO A 6*

1/8th Round

t#23A KIM D 4*
t#24A MACASAET E 0

t#25A KIM E 0
t#26A CHIA C 6*

t#27A LEE W 6*
t#28A CHA B 0

t#29A BRUNKO H 4
t#30A KIM A 6*

t#31A KIM B 7*
t#32A STODDARD C 3

t#33A NIELSEN P 0
t#34A BEAUVAIS D 6*

t#35A LEE H 6*
t#36A CHOW C 0

t#37A THONGKUM T 0
t#38A YOO A 6*

Quarter Finals

t#23A KIM D 6*
t#24A CHIA C 2

t#25A LEE W 6*
t#26A KIM A 0

t#27A KIM B 5
t#28A BEAUVAIS D 5

t#29A LEE H 7*
t#30A YOO A 3

Semi Finals

t#23A KIM D 2
t#24A LEE W 6*

t#25A BEAUVAIS D 0
t#26A LEE H 6*

Gold Medal Match

t#23A LEE W 4
t#24A LEE H 6*

Bronze Medal Match

t#25A KIM D 6*
t#26A BEAUVAIS D 2



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/32nd 1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Hanwul Lee (New Jersey) 630 [7] 0 6 6 7 6 6

2 William Lee (New Jersey) 637 [5] 0 6 6 6 6 4

3 Dohyeon Kim (Virginia) 659 [1] 0 6 4 6 2 6

4 Davis Beauvais (Texas) 631 [6] 0 6 6 5 (127) 0 2

5 Brian Kim (California) 638 [3] 0 7 7 5 (128)

6 Andrew Yoo (Virginia) 643 [2] 0 6 6 3 (129)

7 Conner Chia (California) 623 [8] 0 6 6 2 (103)

8 Aaron Kim 638 [4] 0 6 6 0 (71)

9 Ethan Kim (California) 610 [9] 0 6 0

9 Caden Chow (California) 609 [10] 0 7 0

9 Patrick Nielsen (Arizona) 603 [11] 0 7 0

9 Benjamin Cha (Georgia) 595 [12] 0 6 0

9 Tyler Thongkum (Virginia) 587 [15] 0 6 0

9 Erick Macasaet (California) 585 [16] 0 6 0

9 Christian Stoddard (California) 579 [19] 0 7 3

9 Hunter Brunko (Arizona) 579 [20] 0 6 4

17 Zachary Maracine (California) 594 [13] 0 4

17 Jun Seo Hong (California) 589 [14] 0 1

17 Tyler Shin (California) 582 [17] 0 0

17 Joseph Huey (Arizona) 580 [18] 0 4

17 Davin Kim (California) 579 [21] 0 2

17 Dylan Soong (California) 576 [22] 0 3

17 Jake Yoon (California) 556 [23] 6 1

17 Ewan An (Virginia) 554 [25] 6 2

17 Justin Lee (California) 554 [26] 6 0

17 Nathan Webb (California) 534 [27] 7 0

17 Marcus Fong (California) 522 [30] 6 1

17 Harrison Hong (California) 491 [33] 6 0

17 Jiyoung Chung (California) 489 [34] 6 0

17 Lucas Jones (California) 470 [36] 6 0

17 Zheng Yuan Zhang (California) 462 [37] 7 0

17 James Ahn (California) 340 [41] 6 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/32nd 1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

33 Riley Hui (California) 556 [24] 5

33 Matthew Moon (California) 531 [28] 3

33 Joseph Jeong (California) 524 [29] 2

33 Tze Tseng Soh (California) 498 [31] 0

33 Kerry Han (California) 493 [32] 4

33 Dongwoo Kwak (California) 471 [35] 0

33 Ryan Jung (California) 445 [38] 3

33 Austin Kim (California) 442 [39] 2

33 Ayush Sharma (California) 418 [40] 0

33 Jonathan Lee (California) 306 [42] 2



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Eunice H. Choi 327 320 647 23 5

2 Michelle Ahn 325 322 647 21 4

3 Emma Kim 328 317 645 24 5

4 Cham Chung 321 307 628 20 7

5 Whitney Williams 318 309 627 19 4

6 Brianna Laux 314 312 626 17 7

7 Cassidy Lacson-Villafuerte 313 306 619 14 9

8 Olivia Hofmann 309 307 616 14 4

9 Eun Hye Lee 306 306 612 19 2

10 Ailene Pak 306 304 610 11 2

11 Alyssa Artz 303 306 609 13 4

12 Lillian Han 306 301 607 17 7

13 Sophie Somin Ahn 299 307 606 14 2

14 Janice Kim 301 301 602 17 2

15 Maya Miller 303 298 601 8 2

16 Anessa Williamson 298 295 593 15 1

17 Jordan Marie Meiners 296 296 592 8 2

18 Isabella Pulley 304 286 590 9 2

19 Megumi Chang 297 290 587 9 3

20 Abigail Kippes 296 285 581 10 2

21 Yoojin Jo 289 290 579 10 4

22 Emily Ting 284 294 578 9 0

23 Natalie Hsu 295 281 576 10 3

24 Chloe Chung 266 275 541 8 3

25 Megan Peters 278 263 541 5 1

26 Emma Davison 274 266 540 8 2

27 Amber Long 269 267 536 5 0

28 Isabel Napoli 259 275 534 5 1

29 Lauren Kim 273 254 527 7 3

30 Alex Park 252 260 512 5 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

31 Jocelyn Kim 258 251 509 5 1

32 Catherine Cho 252 256 508 3 1

33 Jinie Chon 244 263 507 3 1

34 Madison Liao 228 257 485 3 1

35 Haley Kim 249 229 478 6 3

36 Sheridan Liew 228 249 477 3 0

37 Mari Igarashi 234 223 457 3 1

38 Madelyn Haines 221 235 456 4 2

39 Hannah Griep 201 204 405 4 1

40 Delaney Marrs 141 149 290 1 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Women

t#01C CHOI Eunice H. 0*
*BYE* 0

t#01A CHON Jinie 6*
t#02A CHO Catherine 0
t#02C MEINERS Jordan Marie 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#03C WILLIAMSON Anessa 0*
t#04C LEE Eun Hye 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#05C CHUNG Chloe 0*
t#03A PETERS Megan 0*
t#04A MARRS Delaney 0

*BYE* 0
t#06C HOFMANN Olivia 0*
t#07C WILLIAMS Whitney 0*

*BYE* 0
t#05A IGARASHI Mari 6*
t#06A NAPOLI Isabel 4
t#08C JO Yoojin 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#09C HAN Lillian 0*
t#10C AHN Sophie Somin 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#11C KIPPES Abigail 0*
t#07A KIM Lauren 3
t#08A LIEW Sheridan 7*

*BYE* 0
t#12C CHUNG Cham 0*
t#13C KIM Emma 0*

*BYE* 0
t#09A KIM Haley 2
t#10A PARK Alex 6*
t#14C CHANG Megumi 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#15C KIM Janice 0*
t#16C ARTZ Alyssa 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#17A TING Emily 0*
t#11A LONG Amber 6*
t#12A HAINES Madelyn 2

*BYE* 0
t#17C LAUX Brianna 0*
t#18A LACSON-VILLAFUERTE Cassidy 0*

*BYE* 0
t#13A GRIEP Hannah 3
t#14A DAVISON Emma 7*
t#18C HSU Natalie 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#19A PAK Ailene 0*
t#19C MILLER Maya 0*

*BYE* 0
*BYE* 0

t#20A PULLEY Isabella 0*
t#15A KIM Jocelyn 6*
t#16A LIAO Madison 0

*BYE* 0
t#20C AHN Michelle 0*

1/16th Round
t#01A CHOI E 6*
t#02A CHON J 2

t#03A MEINERS J 2
t#04A WILLIAMSON A 6*

t#05A LEE E 7*
t#06A CHUNG C 3

t#07A PETERS M 2
t#08A HOFMANN O 6*

t#09A WILLIAMS W 6*
t#10A IGARASHI M 0

t#11A JO Y 0
t#12A HAN L 6*

t#13A AHN S 6*
t#14A KIPPES A 0

t#15A LIEW S 0
t#16A CHUNG C 6*

t#01C KIM E 6*
t#02C PARK A 2

t#03C CHANG M 0
t#04C KIM J 6*

t#05C ARTZ A 6*
t#06C TING E 2

t#07C LONG A 0
t#08C LAUX B 6*

t#09C LACSON-
VILLAFUERTE C 2

t#10C DAVISON E 6*

t#11C HSU N 6*
t#12C PAK A 4

t#13C MILLER M 4
t#14C PULLEY I 6*

t#15C KIM J 1
t#16C AHN M 7*

1/8th Round

t#01A CHOI E 2
t#02A WILLIAMSON A 6*

t#03A LEE E 6*
t#04A HOFMANN O 5

t#05A WILLIAMS W 3
t#06A HAN L 7*

t#07A AHN S 6*
t#08A CHUNG C 4

t#09A KIM E 6*
t#10A KIM J 2

t#11A ARTZ A 3
t#12A LAUX B 7*

t#13A DAVISON E 0
t#14A HSU N 6*

t#15A PULLEY I 0
t#16A AHN M 6*

Quarter Finals

t#01A WILLIAMSON A 6*
t#02A LEE E 2

t#03A HAN L 4
t#04A AHN S 6*

t#05A KIM E 6*
t#06A LAUX B 2

t#07A HSU N 0
t#08A AHN M 6*

Semi Finals

t#01A WILLIAMSON A 6*
t#02A AHN S 2

t#03A KIM E 4
t#04A AHN M 6*

Gold Medal Match

t#01A WILLIAMSON A 2
t#02A AHN M 6*

Bronze Medal Match

t#03A AHN S 1
t#04A KIM E 7*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/32nd 1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Michelle Ahn (Virginia) 647 [2] 0 7 6 6 6 6

2 Anessa Williamson (California) 593 [16] 0 6 6 6 6 2

3 Emma Kim (Washington) 645 [3] 0 6 6 6 4 7

4 Sophie Somin Ahn (California) 606 [13] 0 6 6 6 2 1

5 Lillian Han (Washington) 607 [12] 0 6 7 4 (131)

6 Brianna Laux (Michigan) 626 [6] 0 6 7 2 (108)

7 Eun Hye Lee (California) 612 [9] 0 7 6 2 (98)

8 Natalie Hsu (California) 576 [23] 0 6 6 0 (68)

9 Eunice H. Choi (Virginia) 647 [1] 0 6 2

9 Cham Chung (Georgia) 628 [4] 0 6 4

9 Whitney Williams (Vermont) 627 [5] 0 6 3

9 Olivia Hofmann (California) 616 [8] 0 6 5

9 Alyssa Artz (Pennsylvania) 609 [11] 0 6 3

9 Janice Kim (Georgia) 602 [14] 0 6 2

9 Isabella Pulley (Utah) 590 [18] 0 6 0

9 Emma Davison (California) 540 [26] 7 6 0

17 Cassidy Lacson-Villafuerte (Nevada) 619 [7] 0 2

17 Ailene Pak (Virginia) 610 [10] 0 4

17 Maya Miller (Minnesota) 601 [15] 0 4

17 Jordan Marie Meiners (Texas) 592 [17] 0 2

17 Megumi Chang (California) 587 [19] 0 0

17 Abigail Kippes (Arizona) 581 [20] 0 0

17 Yoojin Jo (California) 579 [21] 0 0

17 Emily Ting (California) 578 [22] 0 2

17 Chloe Chung (California) 541 [24] 0 3

17 Megan Peters (California) 541 [25] 0 2

17 Amber Long (Louisiana) 536 [27] 6 0

17 Alex Park (California) 512 [30] 6 2

17 Jocelyn Kim (California) 509 [31] 6 1

17 Jinie Chon (California) 507 [33] 6 2

17 Sheridan Liew (California) 477 [36] 7 0

17 Mari Igarashi (California) 457 [37] 6 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Cadet Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/32nd 1/16th 1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

33 Isabel Napoli (Nevada) 534 [28] 4

33 Lauren Kim (California) 527 [29] 3

33 Catherine Cho (California) 508 [32] 0

33 Madison Liao (California) 485 [34] 0

33 Haley Kim (California) 478 [35] 2

33 Madelyn Haines (California) 456 [38] 2

33 Hannah Griep (California) 405 [39] 3

33 Delaney Marrs (Texas) 290 [40] 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Master Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Brent Allen 306 323 629 19 5

2 Larry Anderson 318 305 623 16 4

3 Ken Kronberg 311 307 618 13 6

4 Guy Gerig 303 313 616 17 6

5 Thomas Hardin 299 308 607 9 2

6 Thomas Stevenson Jr. 306 300 606 18 4

7 Stephen Vickers 289 312 601 10 3

8 Jeff Starkweather 288 281 569 11 6

9 Oracio Crisanto 264 260 524 6 0

10 Arlo Arcinas 225 225 450 1 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Master Men

1/8th Round

t#25A ALLEN Brent 0*
t#26A *BYE* 0

t#27A CRISANTO Oracio 7*
t#28A STARKWEATHER Jeff 3

t#29A HARDIN Thomas 0*
t#30A *BYE* 0

t#31A *BYE* 0
t#32A GERIG Guy 0*

t#25C KRONBERG Ken 0*
t#26C *BYE* 0

t#27C *BYE* 0
t#28C STEVENSON JR. Thomas 0*

t#29C VICKERS Stephen 7*
t#30C ARCINAS Arlo 3

t#31C *BYE* 0
t#32C ANDERSON Larry 0*

Quarter Finals

t#25A ALLEN B 6*
t#26A CRISANTO O 2

t#27A HARDIN T 6*
t#28A GERIG G 2

t#25C KRONBERG K 6*
t#26C STEVENSON JR. T 5

t#27C VICKERS S 7*
t#28C ANDERSON L 3

Semi Finals

t#25A ALLEN B 6*
t#26A HARDIN T 5

t#27A KRONBERG K 5
t#28A VICKERS S 6*

Gold Medal Match

t#25A ALLEN B 4
t#26A VICKERS S 6*

Bronze Medal Match

t#27A HARDIN T 7*
t#28A KRONBERG K 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Master Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Stephen Vickers (Virginia) 601 [7] 7 7 6 6

2 Brent Allen (California) 629 [1] 0 6 6 4

3 Thomas Hardin (Indiana) 607 [5] 0 6 5 9

4 Ken Kronberg (Connecticut) 618 [3] 0 6 5 1

5 Thomas Stevenson Jr. (Oklahoma) 606 [6] 0 5 (126)

6 Larry Anderson (Washington) 623 [2] 0 3 (130)

7 Guy Gerig (New York) 616 [4] 0 2 (101)

8 Oracio Crisanto (California) 524 [9] 7 2 (91)

9 Jeff Starkweather (Oklahoma) 569 [8] 3

9 Arlo Arcinas (California) 450 [10] 3



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Master Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Tatyana Muntyan 303 305 608 5 2

2 Melissa McAvoy 290 309 599 11 3

3 Lee Ford-Faherty 297 293 590 15 4

4 Karen Kroll 267 281 548 7 1

5 Kathleen Roberts Stevenson 277 237 514 7 4

6 Jill Fraser 254 258 512 6 1

7 Elizabeth Ginebaugh 227 244 471 5 1

8 Deborah Long 134 111 245 2 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Master Women

Quarter Finals

t#21A MUNTYAN Tatyana 6*
t#22A LONG Deborah 0

t#23A ROBERTS STEVENSON Kathleen 0
t#24A KROLL Karen 6*

t#21C FORD-FAHERTY Lee 6*
t#22C FRASER Jill 0

t#23C GINEBAUGH Elizabeth 4
t#24C MCAVOY Melissa 6*

Semi Finals

t#21A MUNTYAN T 6*
t#22A KROLL K 2

t#23A FORD-FAHERTY L 3
t#24A MCAVOY M 7*

Gold Medal Match

t#21A MUNTYAN T 6*
t#22A MCAVOY M 5

Bronze Medal Match

t#23A KROLL K 3
t#24A FORD-FAHERTY L 7*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Master Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
Quarters Semis Finals

1 Tatyana Muntyan (Florida) 608 [1] 6 6 6

2 Melissa McAvoy (Colorado) 599 [2] 6 7 5

3 Lee Ford-Faherty (Georgia) 590 [3] 6 3 7

4 Karen Kroll (California) 548 [4] 6 2 3

5 Elizabeth Ginebaugh (Michigan) 471 [7] 4 (90)

6 Kathleen Roberts Stevenson (Oklahoma) 514 [5] 0 (67)

7 Jill Fraser (California) 512 [6] 0 (62)

8 Deborah Long (California) 245 [8] 0 (32)



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Senior Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 James Lutz 352 349 701 53 22

2 Paul Tedford 349 351 700 53 16

3 Braden Gellenthien 348 349 697 49 29

4 Kris Schaff 350 346 696 51 19

5 Tate Morgan 349 341 690 45 22

6 Reo Wilde 345 345 690 45 16

7 Angus Moss 340 342 682 42 12

8 Alex Mueller 334 334 668 31 7

9 Brad Rega 327 331 658 29 7

10 Kent Nitta 324 323 647 19 6

11 Gabriel George 305 296 601 9 0

12 Dragon Nguyen 290 284 574 11 1

13 Tyron Dizadare 258 259 517 5 1

14 Al Marconi 214 208 422 2 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Senior Men

1/8th Round

t#69A LUTZ James 0*
t#70A *BYE* 0

t#71A REGA Brad 130
t#72A MUELLER Alex 142*

t#73A MORGAN Tate 144*
t#74A NGUYEN Dragon 119

t#75A DIZADARE Tyron 123
t#76A SCHAFF Kris 147*

t#69C GELLENTHIEN Braden 146*
t#70C MARCONI Al 35

t#71C GEORGE Gabriel 119
t#72C WILDE Reo 145*

t#73C MOSS Angus 139*
t#74C NITTA Kent 136

t#75C *BYE* 0
t#76C TEDFORD Paul 0*

Quarter Finals

t#69A LUTZ J 136
t#70A MUELLER A 141*

t#71A MORGAN T 147*
t#72A SCHAFF K 145

t#69C GELLENTHIEN B 147*
t#70C WILDE R 143

t#71C MOSS A 143
t#72C TEDFORD P 143*

Semi Finals

t#69A MUELLER A 140
t#70A MORGAN T 144*

t#71A GELLENTHIEN B 148*
t#72A TEDFORD P 145

Gold Medal Match

t#01A MORGAN T 147
t#02A GELLENTHIEN B 149*

Bronze Medal Match

t#71A MUELLER A 138
t#72A TEDFORD P 145*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Senior Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Braden Gellenthien (Massachusetts) 697 [3] 146 147 148 149

2 Tate Morgan (Montana) 690 [5] 144 147 144 147

3 Paul Tedford (Montana) 700 [2] 0 143 145 145

4 Alex Mueller (California) 668 [8] 142 141 140 138

5 Kris Schaff (Montana) 696 [4] 147 145

6 Reo Wilde (Idaho) 690 [6] 145 143

6 Angus Moss (California) 682 [7] 139 143

8 James Lutz (Wisconsin) 701 [1] 0 136

9 Brad Rega (Pennsylvania) 658 [9] 130

9 Kent Nitta (California) 647 [10] 136

9 Gabriel George (Florida) 601 [11] 119

9 Dragon Nguyen (California) 574 [12] 119

9 Tyron Dizadare (Colorado) 517 [13] 123

9 Al Marconi (California) 422 [14] 35



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Senior Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Tanja Jensen 352 349 701 54 21

2 Toja Ellison 346 353 699 54 17

3 Paige Pearce 343 348 691 45 18

4 Alexis Ruiz 347 342 689 47 13

5 Cassidy Cox 338 340 678 36 13

6 Elisabeth McMullin 323 337 660 34 7

7 Samantha Taylor 329 331 660 24 6

8 Heather Cuchiara 306 299 605 14 5

9 Candice Caesar 290 255 545 9 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Senior Women

1/8th Round

t#64A JENSEN Tanja 0*
*BYE* 0

t#65A CAESAR Candice 84
t#66A CUCHIARA Heather 122*

t#64C COX Cassidy 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#65C RUIZ Alexis 0*

t#66C PEARCE Paige 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#67A MCMULLIN Elisabeth 0*

t#68A TAYLOR Samantha 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#67C ELLISON Toja 0*

Quarter Finals

t#65A JENSEN T 145*
t#66A CUCHIARA H 121

t#67A COX C 142*
t#68A RUIZ A 142

t#65C PEARCE P 144*
t#66C MCMULLIN E 131

t#67C TAYLOR S 136
t#68C ELLISON T 146*

Semi Finals

t#65A JENSEN T 143*
t#66A COX C 142

t#67A PEARCE P 147*
t#68A ELLISON T 145

Gold Medal Match

t#01A JENSEN T 149*
t#02A PEARCE P 146

Bronze Medal Match

t#67A COX C 144
t#68A ELLISON T 148*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Senior Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Tanja Jensen (Copenhagen) 701 [1] 0 145 143 149

2 Paige Pearce (California) 691 [3] 0 144 147 146

3 Toja Ellison (Arizona) 699 [2] 0 146 145 148

4 Cassidy Cox (New Mexico) 678 [5] 0 142 142 144

5 Alexis Ruiz (Arizona) 689 [4] 0 142

6 Samantha Taylor (Colorado) 660 [7] 0 136

7 Elisabeth McMullin (California) 660 [6] 0 131

8 Heather Cuchiara (Arizona) 605 [8] 122 121

9 Candice Caesar (Texas) 545 [9] 84



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Junior Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Riley Green 339 342 681 37 11

2 Elek Miller 335 327 662 24 5

3 Kolin Tersey 321 327 648 23 8

4 Chancelor Stonecipher 303 318 621 17 4



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Junior Men

Semi Finals

t#69A GREEN Riley 145*
t#70A STONECIPHER Chancelor 138

t#69C TERSEY Kolin 139
t#70C MILLER Elek 143*

Gold Medal Match

t#69A GREEN R 142
t#70A MILLER E 144*

Bronze Medal Match

t#69C STONECIPHER C 134
t#70C TERSEY K 138*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Junior Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
Semis Finals

1 Elek Miller (Nevada) 662 [2] 143 144

2 Riley Green (Montana) 681 [1] 145 142

3 Kolin Tersey (Arizona) 648 [3] 139 138

4 Chancelor Stonecipher (Arizona) 621 [4] 138 134



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Junior Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Kate Iodice 332 335 667 32 10

2 Rachel Withers 341 326 667 30 10

3 Gracelyn Chambers 326 335 661 30 12

4 Elisa Keller 327 329 656 26 10

5 Kinley Hetletved 334 322 656 25 8

6 Courtney Langley 322 310 632 13 3

7 Laryn Dees 294 300 594 14 6



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Junior Women

Quarter Finals

t#65A IODICE Kate 0*
t#66A *BYE* 0

t#67A HETLETVED Kinley 141*
t#68A KELLER Elisa 136

t#65C CHAMBERS Gracelyn 133
t#66C LANGLEY Courtney 133*

t#67C DEES Laryn 125
t#68C WITHERS Rachel 141*

Semi Finals

t#65A IODICE K 139*
t#66A HETLETVED K 134

t#67A LANGLEY C 132
t#68A WITHERS R 136*

Gold Medal Match

t#65A IODICE K 133
t#66A WITHERS R 142*

Bronze Medal Match

t#67A HETLETVED K 136*
t#68A LANGLEY C 130



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Junior Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
Quarters Semis Finals

1 Rachel Withers (Minnesota) 667 [2] 141 136 142

2 Kate Iodice (Illinois) 667 [1] 0 139 133

3 Kinley Hetletved (North Dakota) 656 [5] 141 134 136

4 Courtney Langley (Illinois) 632 [6] 133 132 130

5 Elisa Keller (Arizona) 656 [4] 136

6 Gracelyn Chambers (North Carolina) 661 [3] 133

7 Laryn Dees (Texas) 594 [7] 125



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Cadet Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Sawyer Sullivan 348 347 695 49 19

2 Harrison Milne 350 345 695 47 19

3 Ryan Gunderson 342 350 692 47 19

4 Cole Zeug 346 345 691 44 22

5 Isaac Sullivan 343 347 690 44 20

6 Kolbe Borrelli 332 343 675 35 13

7 Foster Jones 335 336 671 32 12

8 Colton Lash 341 327 668 31 9

9 Max Kusilek 337 323 660 28 9

10 Kyler Grissom 333 323 656 30 9

11 William Fowler 332 321 653 23 2

12 William Uribe 324 324 648 25 9

13 Keifer Reinhart 322 322 644 22 8

14 Jason Campbell 321 317 638 25 10

15 Brenson Rist 297 285 582 12 4



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Cadet Men

1/8th Round

t#79A SULLIVAN Sawyer 0*
t#80A *BYE* 0

t#81A KUSILEK Max 136*
t#82A LASH Colton 136

t#83A SULLIVAN Isaac 142*
t#84A URIBE William 138

t#85A REINHART Keifer 126
t#86A ZEUG Cole 144*

t#79C GUNDERSON Ryan 144*
t#80C CAMPBELL Jason 128

t#81C FOWLER William 133
t#82C BORRELLI Kolbe 143*

t#83C JONES Foster 139*
t#84C GRISSOM Kyler 138

t#85C RIST Brenson 124
t#86C MILNE Harrison 139*

Quarter Finals

t#79A SULLIVAN S 144*
t#80A KUSILEK M 135

t#81A SULLIVAN I 144*
t#82A ZEUG C 143

t#79C GUNDERSON R 144*
t#80C BORRELLI K 131

t#81C JONES F 140*
t#82C MILNE H 138

Semi Finals

t#79A SULLIVAN S 143*
t#80A SULLIVAN I 135

t#81A GUNDERSON R 133
t#82A JONES F 139*

Gold Medal Match

t#79A SULLIVAN S 137*
t#80A JONES F 131

Bronze Medal Match

t#81A SULLIVAN I 142*
t#82A GUNDERSON R 139



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Cadet Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Sawyer Sullivan (Minnesota) 695 [1] 0 144 143 137

2 Foster Jones (Georgia) 671 [7] 139 140 139 131

3 Isaac Sullivan (Vermont) 690 [5] 142 144 135 142

4 Ryan Gunderson (Wisconsin) 692 [3] 144 144 133 139

5 Cole Zeug (Minnesota) 691 [4] 144 143

6 Harrison Milne (Indiana) 695 [2] 139 138

7 Max Kusilek (Wisconsin) 660 [9] 136 135

8 Kolbe Borrelli (Arizona) 675 [6] 143 131

9 Colton Lash (Pennsylvania) 668 [8] 136

9 Kyler Grissom (Tennessee) 656 [10] 138

9 William Fowler (North Carolina) 653 [11] 133

9 William Uribe (California) 648 [12] 138

9 Keifer Reinhart (Nevada) 644 [13] 126

9 Jason Campbell (California) 638 [14] 128

9 Brenson Rist (Arizona) 582 [15] 124



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Cadet Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Makenzie Weatherspoon 337 343 680 37 11

2 Rachel Smith 336 338 674 31 15

3 Adriana Griebe 337 335 672 36 10

4 Isabella Otter 330 340 670 30 10

5 Isabelle Burley 334 331 665 28 14

6 Brielle Ochnich 325 339 664 28 13

7 Ryane Humes 337 326 663 25 6

8 Regan Pate 323 333 656 30 13

9 Alexandra Cleghorn 332 323 655 30 12

10 Makenzie Butler 316 331 647 25 10

11 Amanda Branch 329 318 647 18 11

12 Ella Champagne 319 326 645 18 4

13 Saloni Saraswat 316 319 635 16 3

14 Ella O’Brien 321 313 634 18 6

15 Seane Garra 309 310 619 16 2

16 Haley Helman 233 223 456 5 3



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Cadet Women

1/8th Round

t#71A WEATHERSPOON Makenzie 142*
t#72A HELMAN Haley 91

t#73A CLEGHORN Alexandra 134*
t#74A PATE Regan 132

t#75A BURLEY Isabelle 137*
t#76A CHAMPAGNE Ella 129

t#77A SARASWAT Saloni 133
t#78A OTTER Isabella 139*

t#71C GRIEBE Adriana 134*
t#72C O’BRIEN Ella 133

t#73C BRANCH Amanda 134*
t#74C OCHNICH Brielle 133

t#75C HUMES Ryane 137
t#76C BUTLER Makenzie 137*

t#77C GARRA Seane 126
t#78C SMITH Rachel 138*

Quarter Finals

t#71A WEATHERSPOON M 140*
t#72A CLEGHORN A 130

t#73A BURLEY I 142*
t#74A OTTER I 133

t#71C GRIEBE A 136
t#72C BRANCH A 136*

t#73C BUTLER M 134
t#74C SMITH R 137*

Semi Finals

t#71A WEATHERSPOON M 136*
t#72A BURLEY I 134

t#73A BRANCH A 142*
t#74A SMITH R 139

Gold Medal Match

t#71A WEATHERSPOON M 140*
t#72A BRANCH A 132

Bronze Medal Match

t#73A BURLEY I 128
t#74A SMITH R 130*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Cadet Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Makenzie Weatherspoon (Utah) 680 [1] 142 140 136 140

2 Amanda Branch (Arizona) 647 [11] 134 136 142 132

3 Rachel Smith (Virginia) 674 [2] 138 137 139 130

4 Isabelle Burley (Minnesota) 665 [5] 137 142 134 128

5 Adriana Griebe (Michigan) 672 [3] 134 136

6 Makenzie Butler (New Mexico) 647 [10] 137 134

7 Isabella Otter (California) 670 [4] 139 133

8 Alexandra Cleghorn (Arizona) 655 [9] 134 130

9 Brielle Ochnich (Pennsylvania) 664 [6] 133

9 Ryane Humes (Nevada) 663 [7] 137

9 Regan Pate (Arizona) 656 [8] 132

9 Ella Champagne (Minnesota) 645 [12] 129

9 Saloni Saraswat (Illinois) 635 [13] 133

9 Ella O’Brien (Arizona) 634 [14] 133

9 Seane Garra (Arizona) 619 [15] 126

9 Haley Helman (Arizona) 456 [16] 91



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Master Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Timothy Gillingham 349 350 699 52 22

2 Kenneth Brunko 336 336 672 34 12

3 Brian Cronin 323 333 656 27 9

4 Jose Drapeau 327 314 641 24 14

5 Chuck Gilbert 304 317 621 14 1

6 David Fowler 312 304 616 11 5

7 Paul Largent 316 298 614 20 9

8 Michael Gee 294 316 610 17 4

9 Jeffrey Bostwick 274 292 566 10 3



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Master Men

1/8th Round

t#82A GILLINGHAM Timothy 0*
*BYE* 0

t#83A BOSTWICK Jeffrey 122
t#84A GEE Michael 129*

t#82C GILBERT Chuck 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#83C DRAPEAU Jose 0*

t#84C CRONIN Brian 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#85A FOWLER David 0*

t#85C LARGENT Paul 0*
*BYE* 0

*BYE* 0
t#86A BRUNKO Kenneth 0*

Quarter Finals

t#83A GILLINGHAM T 143*
t#84A GEE M 123

t#85A GILBERT C 117
t#86A DRAPEAU J 126*

t#83C CRONIN B 138*
t#84C FOWLER D 110

t#85C LARGENT P 125
t#86C BRUNKO K 135*

Semi Finals

t#83A GILLINGHAM T 142*
t#84A DRAPEAU J 132

t#85A CRONIN B 140*
t#86A BRUNKO K 137

Gold Medal Match

t#83A GILLINGHAM T 143*
t#84A CRONIN B 136

Bronze Medal Match

t#85A DRAPEAU J 124
t#86A BRUNKO K 140*



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Master Men

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
1/8th Quarters Semis Finals

1 Timothy Gillingham (Utah) 699 [1] 0 0 142 143

2 Brian Cronin (Arizona) 656 [3] 0 0 112 136

3 Kenneth Brunko (Arizona) 672 [2] 0 135 137 140

4 Jose Drapeau (Georgia) 641 [4] 0 126 132 124

5 Paul Largent (Maryland) 614 [7] 0 125

6 Michael Gee (California) 610 [8] 129 123

7 Chuck Gilbert (California) 621 [5] 0 117

8 David Fowler (North Carolina) 616 [6] 0 110

9 Jeffrey Bostwick (California) 566 [9] 122



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Master Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Alanna Dunaway 327 328 655 25 10

2 Deanna Cronin 319 320 639 12 6

3 Catherine Belzner 305 315 620 15 1

4 Renee Gee 298 302 600 11 0

5 Marsha Quan 295 303 598 15 5

6 Tina Monkarsh 278 248 526 13 3



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Master Women

Quarter Finals

t#78A DUNAWAY Alanna 0*
*BYE* 0

t#79A QUAN Marsha 127*
t#80A GEE Renee 127

t#79C BELZNER Catherine 126*
t#80C MONKARSH Tina 116

*BYE* 0
t#81C CRONIN Deanna 0*

Semi Finals

t#79A DUNAWAY A 139*
t#80A QUAN M 128

t#81A BELZNER C 125
t#82A CRONIN D 130*

Gold Medal Match

t#79A DUNAWAY A 139*
t#80A CRONIN D 137

Bronze Medal Match

t#81A QUAN M 134*
t#82A BELZNER C 120



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA

Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Master Women

Final
Rank Participant Name

Ranking
Round

Score [Rank]
Quarters Semis Finals

1 Alanna Dunaway (California) 655 [1] 0 139 139

2 Deanna Cronin (Arizona) 639 [2] 0 130 137

3 Marsha Quan (California) 598 [5] 127 128 134

4 Catherine Belzner (Arizona) 620 [3] 126 98 120

5 Renee Gee (California) 600 [4] 127

6 Tina Monkarsh (California) 526 [6] 116



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Open Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Kevin Mather 307 310 617 15 6

2 Francisco Barbosa Cordeiro 251 246 497 6 1



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Recurve Open Women

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Emma Ravish 59 0 59 0 0



USAT #2 2020 SoCal Showdown
Easton Archery Center of Excellence, Chula Vista, CA
Oct 02, 2020 - Oct 04, 2020

Compound Open Men

Rank Name Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Total Score 10s Xs

1 Gabriel George 305 296 601 9 0

2 Al Marconi 214 208 422 2 1




